9 for judges of the supreme court, district courts and circuit courts 

10 in accordance with W.S. 5-1-110(b) and judicial retirement 
11 allowances in accordance with W.S. 5-1-106.  The cost of living 
12 increases authorized in this footnote shall result in an annual 
13 salary of one hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($175,000.00) 
14 for supreme court justices, one hundred sixty thousand dollars 
15 ($160,000.00) for district court judges and one hundred forty-five 
16 thousand dollars ($145,000.00) for circuit court judges, subject 
17 to constitutional and statutory provisions concerning when 
18 salaries of judges can become effective.".
19
20 To the extent required by this amendment: